State of Indiana County of Blackford Case #05C01-1906-MI-000185

Name of Petitioner(s): Ceandy Rountree

In re: Change of Name of Minor From: Brooks-Curry To: Rountree

Court Date: September 3, 3:30 P.M., Blackford County Court House

PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF MINOR

1. Birth Date and Place: The minor was born on December

Petitioner(s) makes (make) the following declaration:

- 3, 2003. A certified copy of the minor's birth certificate is attached to this petition. 2. Birth Name: The minor was named Austin Andrew
- Brooks-Curry at birth, and as of the date of this petition, the minor has always been known by that name, with the following exceptions, if any: 3. **Residence:** The minor resides at 615 W. Commercial St., Hartford City, IN 47348 and has lived at this address for 22 Months. The Petitioner(s) resides at 615 W. Commercial

St., Hartford City, IN 47348 and has lived at this address for

- 4. Minor's Parents: The father of the minor is named John Andrew Brooks, and he resides at Deceased. The mother of the minor is named Ceandy Rountree, and she resides at 615 W. Commercial St., Hartford City, IN 47348. 5. Reason for Name Change: Petitioner(s) seeks to change said minor's name to Rountree and offers the
- 6. Legal and Creditor Status: The minor does not have any outstanding judgments, has never been convicted of a crime, and is not involved in any pending legal actions.

following reason for seeking to do so: The minor wants the

7. Additional Declarations: In addition to the foregoing statements, the Petitioner(s) further declares (declare):

NOW, THEREFORE, the Petitioner(s) requests (request) that the court order the minor's name changed as follows:

From: Brooks-Curry To: Rountree

22 Months.

5. Reason

same last name as his parents.

Verification (Petitioner #1)

I, Ceandy M. Rountree, affirm under penalty of perjury that I am the Petitioner in the foregoing Petition to Change Name of Minor and that all statements in this Petition are accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Petitioner's Signature: Ceandy Rountree Date: 3-5-19

Petitioner's Address: 615 W. Commercial St., Hartford City,

STATE OF INDIANA

IN 47348

COUNTY OF BLACKFORD

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 5th day of March, 2019.

Arlene S. West Notary Commission Expires: 1-12-2024

A Resident of Blackford County, Indiana Arlene S. West, Notary Public

13825 3T 8/7, 8/14 & 8/21/2019 HSPAXLP